CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE  July 26; 1965i%

i
e
#

Full Name McConahy, Malcolm Willis

R
>

(No initials if you can possibly get full name )

Address 1212 West 31lst.,

City  Minneapolis State___ Minnesota

Age 19 DOB 9/20/46 (This is important and should be exact)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact ageﬁﬁﬁ not kn.

Religion Prot, - Nationality

Occupation  Mgiptsins prﬁvg+p AfPfice in Time Bl

Bducation

Weight 145 1bs.

Color of hair Brown

Outstanding characteristics or

Married or single Sinole

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City

(Waghber, ages, and nemes, if possible)

Date Reg'd. Date resigned

Troob 27 2/65 7/65

Spe01al recognltloﬁ

wxEindns
it

Recommended fgrfC

Evidiﬁigﬁgg%aingghaﬁ%?admission of homosexual interests & activities
Poing certaffizboys in Tr. 27 and himself.

Signed Ray E. Williems

Info. obtained from report from

Scout Execubive gogg
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S ul il fﬁ“?s‘!;&fw

1565

September 30,

Mr. Richard Roloff

Personnel Manager

Stewart Willis Productions
150 Broadway

New York, New York 10338

Dear Mr. Roloff:

I attempted to -each you by felephone to fgtuss your lettew
of September 16th, in whmh*%wﬁ’ ref@rmea‘“tn an application
you received from Mr. Malchim Mc@@nahy, however, 1
learned that you were in "ﬁ{l,sconsxg,@nd could not be reached
Since I will be out of thg"*qiflce for:
nct be able to contact il L

A, xxxx

The information \ﬁf‘e"}i‘&vé on M;?"’Mc Conahy is of such con-
fidential natuwre,*fhaﬁﬁl do n@f‘“xggant to put it in writing but will
i by telephone and will be avail
davy, Octo’hgr 18th, if you wish to call me,

Sincerely yours,
VIKING COUNCIL
Boy Scouts of America

/

J«aj
Ray E. Williams
Scout Executive

TSBSA011199
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Mr. Ray B. Wiliiaus
Scout Executive _

Desdr iaayz

Attached s photo. copy of 4 1az:;m* svecelved: ,ﬁiﬁ t:his vitice From
Stmn mllis Pmmum, tagnt:w&“f wﬁh a mgg;xacf sur reply.

m.s you know, we never prwicia ny ing 't:wn concerning individuals
on whon we ha-' confldentisl fmterial au::& 3 you provided ws in July,
ilag MeGonshy, so g were il L to comply with Mr, Roloff's
id the only thitg 'we could do in 2 case of this type and
er him to you snd I leave it to your good judgesment to,

i.a writing, 81l Me SRbloff the minimel informstion you
ht safely: ?@‘%5 mmﬁm

R,
i

hm mmm the details of thiz incident, 1
ii0f your letter of July 21, Mr. Olsen's
Jegter of Jume &, Mr. Oleon’s asubsequent

'M;vanaa. note of July 30.

request. We

that ig Zo re!
eralyy bat 1w
helieva you i

i,

fngs-ave gaims mu with ymx. Very best regards.
simwerly ymws,

Howard Beyd
pivestor of Seglstration

TSBSA011200
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BCC. Ray Williams, Viking Council, No. 289

Richard Roleff
r:twmz} Mansger
Stewart Willis Preducgions
915 Went Wisconsin ave.
mmw, Wisconsin

Mr Wr. m'lafﬁz

zma. is in mapmaa %aer your x@é’&'mspmstnm concerning Maleolm
HeComuhy ﬁbmﬂy ﬁ&%ﬁmﬂawlu, Hisnesetss This office doss net
keep vecords of fndd; leaders snd 20 we are unable Lo

provide you with "= SW##@&"& his Scouting recorda™ as per

TEXAMY

pri

Ay@“r erﬂ & e

¢ would Bi ok mmmmm thit you contact Mr. Ray Willlams,

Sgeut Exesupive of the. ﬂgﬁm Coumell, 314 Clifton Ave., M&mawus,
i ; "f';s.m ;«w mk since My, MeQonnhy's Sawnias

Sinearely yours,
ﬁﬁ?{ BCOUER OF AMERICA
FERSOMNEL DIVISION

- Bowavd Boyd
Berector of Ragistm:&m

TSBSA011201
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AL ERTIANGE

“y
w

STEWART WILLIS PRODUCTIONS
150 BROADWAY - 3 ?‘{
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038
AREA CODE 212 CO 7-2914

August 24, 1966

National Council
Boy Scouts of America
MNew Brunswick, Hew Jersey

Gentlemen:

2

A

Malcolm McConahy, formerly of blﬁﬁﬁapollﬁ F&nneqotd,//

as a Scout and a Scout leadgr.. W@ ﬁouTQ appreciate

1 xa’

it if you would furnlsh us'w3ch ixanscrint of his

scouting record for oug

J »

We will be pleaséﬁ'tofrécﬁgrocate at any tinme,

and will pay for éﬁ? cést

o8
3
i,
B
i3

Volved upon notification

Sincerely,
STEWART WILLIS PRODUCTIONS

Richard Roloff
Personnel Manager

fC2ele JR4H

TSBSA011202
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March 30, 1966

Mr. Harolid J. Buchsnan ;

Scout Ex%cutive g, Yy

Milwaukee County Council, No. 629  PERSONAL AN wm‘nmm&.
-l . Re: Malcoim“#ic Con&gg

' Dear Hr. Buchanan:

On [your rec

- Scouter Reserve Agolication for Malcolm ﬁcéﬁnﬁﬁy, 915“N33t wiscons¢n Ave.,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. We regret to ;nfom& ou thg&wﬁém’annot accept

Mr. ¥HeConahy'!s application. : g

When informing Hr. e Conshy abok? thishxbi@piy tell him thet the
National |[Council 403b not wish toiaecept bis g egFstration in the Boy Scouts
of America. If ka Mc Conshy shqyi&mfalsgxﬁn wquebtlong as to reason, you

might indicate to im that regiatgﬁtion th %he Boy Scouts of America is &
privilege und not 1 right and vhat®the Nati®nal Council reserves the preroga-~
tive to gccept tholse indlviduaiﬁ»it feg&&swill best serve the imterests of
the organization. F

We lare herew
Plesse delete his

! Sincerely yours,
PERSORKEL DIVISION

i
i
i
i

Howard Boyd
Director of Eegistration

TSBSA011203
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DEFECTIVE REGISTRATION NOTICE

1. Refund $ Rem. Short $ Council # /- ny Trans. Report 7 _
Paying Regquired Pre. Pd. P
v Unit 7t K City State
Scouters $ $ - $ K
Name of Scouter N
Scouters Reg. For nonths
Paying $ Required $
20.
2. Not on Rotary Under L.C.
3. No Index Card
21. Nane ol
4, Unit Pending : Illegiple AMP@%P Female
) Adult -ucx ‘gx:c:cx 537 ‘ﬂﬁ- i
5. Disgtrict HChange Formerly;ﬂFOmitted;__ ﬁgggggals wiyick~ name
6. There is & Unit# Expiring Underage
City State
T. Expiration Date Omitted Status
More than 18 Mos. Less than 6 mos. Name

8. Exp. Date Iast Exp. Ileader Den Mother

Paying for Reg. for

9. Unit has not reregistered Bxp. ﬂll New on "RE" "SRE" Unit

10. Unit last reg. to Exp. Dpt. % A1l Multiple - Transfer on RE SRE Unit

11. Rereg. unit with Lapse Multiple
12. Not on Transmittal Report Leader Committeeman Inst. Rep.
13. Unition Report Asst. Leader Chairman Paying Twice

put through as See Attached

14, Only boys commgl theemen Initials & Date

i
r‘cxx:cxx:-

CONFIDENTIAL

Ml - /(l\lame/ "% /14’V éé//é(//cy 7/,26 CMZG-///,/
iT. i x ¥ m“ /p(/ "//é g /(7'

_é@ﬁn01l Scouter

x"x:xSE‘

% Page Missing

Wrong Color

Initials & Bgreor TOR- 1 WAR 17 1000

TSBSA011204
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" No. 6115-R N . . 10MIs4

EﬂllEﬁE SﬁBUTER RESERVE
APPLISATIBN FOR REGISTRATION

. IAS A COUNCIL SCOUTER)
BOY scours OF AMERICA. * NATIONAL COUNCIL

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMI’I‘I‘ED THROUGH THE. APPLICANTS
- home counc11 on Form 0-529, Tra.nsmxttaj of Conncil Scouters.

THIS' APPLICATION MUST BE PERSONALLY ‘FILLED OUT

R fox the ﬁrst tirhe in tbc

: College Scouter Rescrve : (Ncw) ﬂ
Ot who has been scpamted and is reregxstcnng {Sep.-Re. ) []

IT MAY BE FILLED OUT BY THE COUNCIL
. for any-man who reregxsters in'the !

. College Scouter- Reéserve. o L (Rereg )
Reqmzements- Age exghteen o over; once regxstered in Scoutmg, oW earolled
in college : :

Ona haif concessxon m{e ‘to reg!s&@red Sccl;{%rﬁ s $1"50 a year
or 12'/1¢ a month. e

(See reverse sldﬁ)i

nes_mu No.

. By

s

£/

The undersxgned agrees, in consxdcratxon ok, thfs”regxstratlon, to
maintzin an’.informed mtermt in Smu,t{;éfg ing college days
-and. mtands to serve i acnve " Seoier” mhenevcr possnble.
e —" <o

~and” its declaranon ‘of el [principle as. stated on tevers

magazme for ‘the period: of my membership. For: subscnpuon ‘to-BoxYs

catxon for regxstratxon Wlth tb 3 Boy con of _Arnenca and subsﬁ'i?,je‘w‘iu‘ Scout Oath ot Promise and Scout Law

Consbtutxon and’ Bylaws of bothi ‘the. Natronal ‘Cotmngiif and Jocat‘councils and

.-.I'-transmxt herew1th $1.00 membershxp fee for one year {(or 2! 'pt fatafe )i ﬁfv
/ix, add $1. SQ,opg;omta aqlox@gex

i
- R :

agreé, if a regxst?’ﬁﬂon cernﬁcat& A5, granted, to be guided by the
ch rules and’ xegulamons. qg ;mw be promulgated by them.

S

Slgnature of apphcam ‘ MAL'COLM MC CONAHY,

4 ALND -ﬁ ‘n E:]
LJ\\J\J_L uJ./M 3 WAL O]

SRIEHK po

exﬂg;uhon du:e

“Néme:

N

Home, oddress..:
R | 'Stréet address

Zonc . State

»Mllwaukee County Counc:ll

~.,Homaz;du’nri! -

’éi{i’lwaukée, Wisconsin 53233

o Y.? Yes - "NQ

EH

Seeod i . Oty S.t,ate
lwaukee Countv Counoll

v Where"

Troop 27 5 Vlklng Ceunc:Ll Mpls.

o, Febry afrv., 1966,

esswnn Sco ng?:
eth@dlst

Yes D No .

- Tifle ASs'be Director of Fj_:eld.Sei’vi e

i"CHé’ck".‘Adult Registration Fee Paid

mo,10¢. [ 5 mo. 50¢ £ 9 mo, 80c

[Ejli vo20c .36 7 50c L3107 90c
13 ™ -30c [J.7 ™ 60c % 11 7 3L
04 0 0c 08~ g0 Baz .~ o0
par non N ice. (No 6168) oz; that p;osxtxon
TSBSA011205
DYKES_| 012318
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Seout| Executi T e
Viking Council] No. 289

Desr fay:

Thank you very much for you
Mz i w;;conahys
file.-%

;wae‘ certain:

regarding the lat

August 5, 1965 .

Bincerely yours,
PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd
blregtor of mgzwmwa

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1051
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VIKING COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

314 CLIFTON AVENUE * MINNEAPOLIS 3. MINNESOTA * FE. 3-4274

July 30, 1965

Personal and Confidential

Mr. Howard Boyd
Director

Registration Service
National Council, B.S.A.
New Brunswick, New Jersey ﬁ§§§

Dear Howard:

ing a prev:.ously filed, corﬁldentlaf-ﬁase in-
volvmg Malcolm Mc@' nahy ﬁﬁiigase advise

UTS OF AMERICA
ouncil

Ray/E. Williams
Scout Executive

TSBSA011207

DYKES_|_
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anetiER,

umr:u"ﬁ"z

Mr, B—ay B, Williams
Viking Couneil, B,S.A.

314 Cliften Ave,
Minneapelis, Mimn, 55403

Dear Ray,

......

Wisconsin. Thig was on & misdemeanor charge fervxgifculatiérm it pernographlie
material, The Wisconsin Rapids police had contiptéd Detettive McNamara of the
Minneapolis Police Department, and Detective ﬁe’ﬂ;&m&ra m?’ffied Frisgkey.

ABEY -4
L

McConahy was supposedly on his way to New® *{pr}z City to:di ve and seek employment.
He was in the company of four beys from Wiscensin R&ﬁiﬁ.s at the time of his
arrest. He had given sums of monrey te.all four hgyé; varying from sixty to .

ten dellars. He had a large ameunt oﬁhmey e@ihia: person and from this, put
wp his own ball, which amounted to Ww (i*mﬁ' hundred d@llars)

McCorahy included in his story te, m&consmxﬁwms police the fact that he

had been discharged from servicejse;an Assi¥tent Scoutmaster at Plymeuwth Church
and as a result of this, had lost™@ numbeiof friends; consequently he felt
that it would be bettar te live ﬁglsewb.égg.

Perhaps this letter sheuld b"éﬁ useé. ’wmd& this bit of information with the
material whick has alre ;;x_} jirded to the National Office.

Sircerely, Z WL/;

Norbert Olsenr
District Scomt Exechblve
Viking Ceuncil, B.S.A.

TSBSA011208

DYKES | 012321
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Raey E. Willilams
Scout Exscutive X
Viking Council, Hol. 289

Re: Malcolm ﬁ;alls Mg@pnahy
ASM, Troop 27 . ij

Dear Ray:

Thank you . B
correspondence concerning Mr. M&lcolm icGaﬁﬁny, A&gk?ﬁﬁﬂt

Scoutmaster of Tropp Z7. ¥We have y;&Gﬁﬁ tﬁia iuiogﬁ%&xon in
our file and have taken steps to havemhlv’ I

1 Troop roster.

should he ever again attempt to gqgwﬁter %n’%he Scouting program.

_uincerely yours,
: PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howasrd Boyd
Director of Registration

4B/clr

TSBSA011209
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. SERVING ANOKA, CARVER, CHIPPEWA, HENNEPIN,
15ANTI, XANDIYOHI, LAC QUi PARLE, MCLEOD, MEEKER, RENVILLE, SCOTT,
WRIGHT AND YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTIES,

) S

Cxe vy

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Howard Boyd
Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
National Council
New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Howard:

sponsored by the Ply;:ﬁw
to an assistant Scoutmaster,
correspondencegi

Mr,

xxvxxxxx 33

S

\R

&
X:

July 21, 1965

“%5%16 officials of Troop 27,
-'xgational Church,

related

A8, se?‘]ff exp ”ématory and necessitates puttmg
McConahy Cmivthe Conﬁﬁ‘én’mal File.

«f tl;ﬁxér inig:i‘%@ﬁtmn, please let me know.

Sincerely,

BO COUTS OF AMERICA
Viking}Council

;

/

Ray E, Williams
Scdut Executive

TSBSA011210

DYKES_|_
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SERVING ANCKA, CARVER, CHIPPEWA, HENNEPIN,
1SANTI, KANDIYOHI, LAG:QU! PARLE, MCLEOD, MEEKER, RENVILLE, 5COTT,
WRIGHT AND YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTIES.

/

-——J-——
-
2
"y
.

VIKING COUNCIL 314 CLIFTON AVENUE » %Nﬁé‘@ous 3, Mwnﬂﬁzn v FE, 3-4274
»'*w“ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA i, B

Mr. Ray E. Williams
Viking Council, B.S.A.
314 Clifton Ave.
Minneapolis, Minn. 55403

Dear Ray,

A,

Enclosed is the original copy of a letter*¥rom th8¥§couters from Flymouth

s
"%,

Congregational Church attesting to gL homogﬁ%ﬁﬁl interests of Malcolm

Y
i e
B

st

R

McConahy. Mr. McConahy's name §boufd be 1ncfﬁded on the confidential

.......

Much credit

mthegﬁgﬁm$couts of America.

_handle'

Norb leon y
District Executive

B oruee, District files

TSBSA011211

DYKES_|_ 012324
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>
e
o
B
b,
i
%

June 4, 1965

STRICTLY
CONFIDENTIAL

Viking Council

Boy Scouts of America
314 Clifton Avenue
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Attention: Mr. Norbert C, @lson

™~

Hiawatha Distr gf:_

Gentlemens 5 6
The following individug}¥, whog sighatures appear on this letter
and who represent the &a#ilt trodh,leadership, troop committee and
sponsoring institution, have%ﬁound it necessary to relieve Mr.
Malcolm McConahyidfihis resporédbilities as an Assistant Scout-
master for Trogp 27, Boy Scguts of America, The sponsoring insti-
tution is PlyﬁQﬁf@*Congrg&@ﬁ?onal Church, 1900 Nicollet Avenue,
Minneapolisx¢ﬂéaa§sota,%? §

AF  ARUSK

>c>’.

b
xR

e 3

5

The reason'f@ﬁgsuqugéfﬁg Mr. McConahy from future activity with
this troop is_supper#ed by evidence obtained and an admission by

" _tain boVsiwithin Izoop 27

Mr, McConaly of hoMgsexual interests and activities involVi Q. C8F= .
mself, This admission was obtained
ingkhe coursgiipf“eh interview between Mr. McConahy and the under-
glgredy and ‘ipraddition to acknowledging his involvement, Mr. Mc-
Gggg&?’exggesgﬁﬁ interest in seeking help for himself and also con-

ern for fRtse boys with whom he was involved. It remains to be

3!

se¥n whegfiey this attitude on the part of Mr. McGonahy will continue

Full Name: Malcolm Willis McConahy
Home Address: - 1212 West 31st St.
Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55408
Business Address: Maintains a private office in
the Time Building near 8th St. on Hennepin Avenue

TSBSAO011212

o a DYKES | 012325
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Viking Council
Boy Scouts of America -2

in Minneapolis from which he purportedly op-
erates a travel service. There are two adult
men who work with Mr. McConahy in this business,,
but the office at this location is believed to °
be his own.

Ages 18 Birthdate: September 20 g}
Heights 5' 10" "
Weight: 145 lbs.
Color of Eyes: Blue
Color of Hairs Brown

If you should like any additional 1nformatr$ﬁ“tﬁncern1ng %hls
matter and the investigatory work precedin the conft%hting of
Mr. McConahy, please call upon us,

The Sex Crime Division, Minneapolis PoI» 2 Dep ﬁmgnt, has been
apprised of this problem in two teleﬁkm é’conversaflons with a
Detective Donald C. McNamara, should¥if provei negessary to solicit
their help in any way. Mr. '_xﬁs belngxsént a confidential
copy of this letter for his ot e R

Very truly yours,

The Reverend Alan D, ;don
Ass®t Minister & Institutéonal G§§¢cer to Troop 27
Plymouth Congregatloﬁpﬁ &

H. E. ngtfeldt ’
Committ:

*&3

‘Mr. Ray E. Williams
Scout Executive, Viking Council

Detective Donalid C, McNamara
Minneapolis Police Department

TSBSA011213
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